1FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
TYPICAL APPLICATION DIAGRAM
L2
SGND
TPS53124RGE
(QFN24)

TPS53124
SLUS825B–FEBRUARY 2008–REVISED MAY 2008 ..................................................................................................................................................... www.ti.com
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
ORDERING PARTTA PACKAGE PINS OUTPUT SUPPLY ECO PLANNUMBER
Plastic quad TPS53124RGET 24 Tape and Reel
Flat pack (QFN) TPS53124RGER 24 Tape and Reel Green (RoHS & no-40°C to 85°C Sb/Br)TSSOP TPS53124PWR 28 Tape and Reel
TSSOP TPS53124PW 28 Tube
(1) All packaging options have Cu NIPDAU lead/ball finish.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPS53124
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)